

Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia 1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 202-626-5120 www.dcpsc.org

Commission Open Meeting

Immediate Release

(Washington, D.C.) The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia (Commission) approved four actions items before the Commission at its June 7th Open Meeting. The matters include:

1. <u>Consumer Complaint 2017-9075230 – Gerald Henneghan v. Potomac Electric Power Company.</u> This Order denies the Petition for Reconsideration of Commission Order No. 19342 filed by Gerald Henneghan.

Announcements:

The Commission is currently soliciting comments through a public survey on how the Commission can best meet the needs of District residents. The survey is being independently conducted by Ethos Strategic Consulting. District residents can find the survey on the Commission's website and Facebook and Twitter pages. It will only take 5 minutes or less to complete. The survey will remain available for participation until June 29, 2018.

The next regular Open meeting will be held June 20, 2018, at 2:00 p.m. A recording of this meeting will be available on the Commission's website within three business days from the date of this meeting.

The proposed agenda for the next Commission meeting will be posted at least 48 hours before the announced meeting. There being nothing further, the Commission will now move into closed session.

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia is an independent agency established by Congress in 1913 to regulate electric, natural gas, and telecommunications companies in the District of Columbia.